. ~
ŏ
ì
5
~
l
\sim

FORM PTO-1595	
(Rev. 6-93)	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102696725	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the atta	ached original document or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party(ies):
LifeSpex, Inc. additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	·	pard of Regents, The University of tem
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change		ess: 3925 West Braker Lane, Suite 1 Code R3500
Other J. 22 2004	City: Aus	tin State: Texas Zip: 78759
Execution Date: January 22, 2004	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is	s:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No	o.(s):
	6,2	241,662 FI J
	Additional numbers attached? Yes	No II J
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence c document should be mailed: 		er of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael C. Barrett FULBRIGHT & JAWORS 600 Congress Avenue, Suit City: Austin State: Texas zip: 7	2400 Enclose Author	7 C.F.R. 3.41)
		ount number: 50-1212/TUUT:014US/MCB licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attache	ed copy is a true copy of the original document.
Michael C. Barrett	Wi	M: htt 03/12/2004
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 44,523		Signature Date
26.11		ages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:
	s to be recorded with required cover sh emark, Mail Stop Assignment, P. O	neet information to: . Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R. 1.8	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema	ing deposited with the U.S. Postal Service wit	th sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envel lexandria, VA \$2313-1450, on the date below:

03/16/2004 NGETACHE 00000113 6241662

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to the Board of Regents of the University of Texas at Austin. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Office of Technology Licensing and Intellectual Property, 3925 West Braker Lane, Suite 1.9A, Mail Code R3500, Austin Texas, 78759, the entire right, title and interest, whether vested or contingent, presently held by the undersigned for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 09/175,232 filed on October 20, 1998, and issued June 5, 2001 as U.S. Patent No. 6,241,662, recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Reel 9934, Frame 0120 and is entitled "Acetic Acid as a Signal Enhancing Contrast Agent in Fluorescence Spectroscopy." This sale, assignment and transfer applies to such application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that the Board of Regents of the University of Texas at Austin is the proper owner, and holds or should hold all rights under and title to, the Patent Application, U.S. Patent No. 6,241,662 and any other patents that may result or relate to the Patent Application and that the prior assignment to LifeSpex, Inc. was made in error and without valid consideration and is therefore void or voidable under Texas law, cancelled and rescinded; and further warrants and covenants that no other assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

413558_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0780

(Signature) Name:	LifeSpex, Inc. Disseron Date: 1/2 2/04
subscribed to	ORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 22 day of <u>Januard</u> , 2003 opeared <u>Januard</u> , known to me to be the person whose name is the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that (s)he executed the same of (her) his for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer

413558_1.DOC



413558_1.DOC

RECORDED: 03/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0781